PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aesculap AG & Co. KG	05/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aesculap AG
Street Address:	AM Aesculap-Platz
City:	Tuttlingen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-78532

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12512412

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6104070700

Email: kspina@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher A. Rothe, Reg. No. 54,650

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 980

Address Line 4: Valley Forge, PENNSYLVANIA 19482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BBM-124US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher A. Rothe, Reg. No. 54,650

Total Attachments: 1

source=AesculapAGNotarialDeed#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1251

PATENT REEL: 025901 FRAME: 0306

Notarial Deed

To whom it may concern:

Modifying Conversion of AESCULAP AG & Co. KG to Aesculap AG

This change of name did not effect the legal entity according to German law. The company name of AESCULAP AG & Co. KG was changed to Aesculap AG on May 6th, 2008 according to Articles 190 ff. of the German Code on Company Conversions. The company was hereby converted from a limited partnership to a capital company. No asset transfer has taken place, because this modifying conversion leaves the legal entity unchanged according to German law. Only the name of the company was changed.

The company remains the owner of all assets, including but not limited trademarks, patents and registrations.

I have inspected the company's register and certify that modifying conversion has been entered into this register on May 6th, 2008.

Tuttlingen, July 2nd, 2008

Signature of Notary Public

Votarin Astrid Harant-Strecker

RE/DA-jd 02 07:08 RE4171 - Notenal Deed_080528.DOC